
 

  

20                   Appendix IV 
 
 

Voter Turnout Rates 
for Village Representative By-election (May 2008) 

 

 

District 
Name of  

Rural 
Committee 

Name of 
Village 

Electorate 

Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) 
Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%) 

13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 

Yuen Long Pat Heung Ng Ka Tsuen 520 
102 

19.62% 

216 

41.54% 

283 

54.42% 

331 

63.65% 

Sha Tin Sha Tin Wo Liu Hang 74 
5 

6.76% 

34 

45.95% 

46 

62.16% 

54 

72.97% 

Total 594 
107 

18.01% 

250 

42.09% 

329 

55.39% 

385 

64.81% 


