Voter Turnout Rates for Village Representative By-election (May 2008)

District	Name of Rural Committee	Name of Village	Electorate	Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%)			
				13:00	15:00	17:00	19:00
Yuen Long	Pat Heung	Ng Ka Tsuen	520	102 19.62%	216 41.54%	283 54.42%	331 63.65%
Sha Tin	Sha Tin	Wo Liu Hang	74	5 6.76%	34 45.95%	46 62.16%	54 72.97%
Total			594	107 18.01%	250 42.09%	329 55.39%	385 64.81%